PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Les Atlas	07/10/2009	
Patrick McVittie	07/08/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Washington
Street Address:	Technology Transfer
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12501092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UNIV0625

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Anderson

Total Attachments: 3

source=0625ExecAsmt#page1.tif source=0625ExecAsmt#page2.tif

PATENT 500907827 REEL: 022942 FRAME: 0274

OF \$40.00 1250108

source=0625ExecAsmt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022942 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT(S) to the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Attorney Docket No. UNIV0625 Tech ID: 4070-Inv-0002P.1US

WHEREAS, we, Les Atlas, residing at 3302 NE Blakeley St., Seattle, WA 98105, and Patrick McVittie, residing at 3956 1st Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98105 are the inventors named in the INVENTION(S) referred to as "DETECTING OBJECTS IN SHIPPING CONTAINERS BY VIBRATION SPECTRAL ANALYSIS" as described and claimed in a specification for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

Ă	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and
	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices of Royald M. Anderson, 600 108th Avenue
	NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA 98007, who are associated with Customer Number 25268, to insert here in
	NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA 98007, who are associated with Customer Number 25268, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.12/501,092, filed July 10, 2009) this APPLICATION's
	U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
	was filed on
	is filed concurrently herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

UNIV0525-1-21\0625_Asmi

PATENT REEL: 022942 FRAME: 0276 అంటాలుకుంటు End of Page

Residing at 7301 324 74 CFSU,
My commission expires 10-30-2011

JUL.10.2009 12:13PM

UW OIPTT

NO.999

P.8/8

Executed at Seattle	(city), <u>Washington</u> (state), ti	his <u>8</u>	day o	ìf
<u> 3 aug 20 67</u> .	Softe Philippin			
STATE OF Washington)	Patrick McVittie	,		

STATE OF Washington)

SE.

COUNTY OF King

On this day of 1014, 2009, Patrick McVittle personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)



Signature

+ a Ren L. F. She R

Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public

Notary Public in and for the State of WASNING TO

Residing at \$222 NE 92 Nd ST. Spattle 98115

My commission expires 3 3 2012

అంతాలాతాలుతాలు End of Document

LINIV0625-1-21\0625, Aprot

PATENT REEL: 022942 FRAME: 0278